

Date: 01.03.2024

To, The Secretary **BSE LIMITED** P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

## **Sub: Intimation of Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate**

In furtherance to our letter dated 19.02.2024 and pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby intimate that the Company has issued Duplicate Share Certificate to the following:

Sr. No.		Name of the Shareholder	No. of Shares	In lieu of Share Certificate Nos.		Share Certificate	Distinctive Nos.	
				From	To	No.	From	To
1	M01111	MADHU JAIN, VINOD KUMAR JAIN, RASHMI JAIN	1000	0008778	0008787	25231	5876501	5877500
2	M01112	MADHU JAIN, RASHMI JAIN, VINOD KUMAR	400	0007264	0007267	25230	5725101	5725500
		JAIN	500	0013978	0013982	25230	3897701	3898200

Kindly take the above intimation on record.

Thanking You,

for SHRIRAM ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

REENA YADAV COMPANY SECRETARY